8 7 6 5 4 3 e
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 215EP2018 | TB | 6B
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 20 07063° SIS I
21509451 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150945-2? FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150945-1 R TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

7-2150945-7 B T00LTNG KT PNEUMATIC

7-2150945-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

-l 1803203-3 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 258
R 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR DATA St 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRINP S17¢ TVPr -l 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TTRE T2 78 o T 1700 = 3N - ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL|5.84 mm [.230] O

SRR 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPL RO (@ N - [T T 17 11 [ 1-2168083-3 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 224
-l 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 223
RN 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 185
N - ] 1-1752354-1 STANDOFF ,HOLD -DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ ] l l 68929232*;0* 76 zégwét@ggﬁERézmi 3.0 X 14.0 ﬂg

-] - - ,

TERMINAL NAME: .250 SERIES REC ECONOSEAL 3 HIGH CURRENT T 7553537 TGUIDE PIN HOLDDOM L
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B I A R (9016807 GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 74
00070 o0 m L T9 T 2T I £ 0o o0 mm Lo TeT 2T I - REFREFREFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

TERMINAL 114-3036 - - SN -] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84

APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 - 1558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 8?2

DPELIEILATION RN 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7

TERMINALS APPLIEDA - l20l2 2172 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10

-l 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
TiATJySNﬁL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL ;f7iifi CAB%JH?METER P PR > 680761 SCREW DRIVE. RU. Rois 2 x 188 56
— -l 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
3477071 2.2 MIN

RN 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
RN 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
. - -] - ] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
HIRE @ Ly CRINP HELGHT CRINP HEIGHT /i [ A sresano i [SKCS. Low WERD, oS Wi T G 5
- 20212 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 56
;.ggggg fhgiiighgg E.gjgi;lgggi ;‘2 - 1202122 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
o e PR o - 2022 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
| | | | | -l 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57

|!L!| -l - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
-2 12 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
*WARNT NG - - -] 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE e } } o e el Al I jj
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZB. CRIMP HEIGRT REFERENCE - 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC RQHS (M8 X 25) 4]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) S{ZwiTilﬁﬁGfS G{%E:AATE:R TiH/X%J Ayk{E \/AL,LJE S%ﬁ()W/N WﬂA\Y C:AkJESE [)AﬂW/XG{Z T<> - 1818/ 8 8 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
N aoptt pART NUMBER 2-23419-6 L0CTITE 10 THREADS 0F 1Tew 240 THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR “T2l2l 2] 2] 2168083-9 [ SCR, SKT KD CAP, RoHS, Wé X 20 3]
PLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -2l 22 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE A S ST ARG -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S A A A 1-2168083-5 | oCR, SKI D CAP, RoHs, M4 & 30 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. RN 1-1752371-2 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED B A i A ceccelie SPRING, COMPRESSION cc
| B R 1803292-4 DRAG 50
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER RN 1803152-2 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -l 1803151-2 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
Zﬁ: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER SOCKET HEAD - l4l4] 4|4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [ ]
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. I I R 1752360- | SPACER. HOLD - DOWN 3

N - T 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |

EEEE : : 10

JIN - L] 3-690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

N T2l ] 1333295-3 ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8

N - T 2217206-5 BLADE, SLUG ]

-l 1-240641-4 SPACER 5

RN 4-238011-5 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

N Tl 1-1803018-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3

-l 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?

N2 456408 -7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1

STHTRTI 2| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TTRUGZ0T3 — e
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH;KEEE(;KENS O7AU62018 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 0TAUG2018 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " - T Jecon fnd eed
Cele L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 [C=2150945 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




66

REVISTONS

ANNNSSR

x_

_\ ( %

— 17.9£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

//////////}EIII’ N
1'1.0 REF — ‘

V
!I (&pREF
$

SLAL SCREW Scl-UF

®£:1J--u-ﬂ3
‘:;ZTII‘D

\

&

(-

O ®
()

U
(@

N
00 ) /
IR\
0/0
B

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

F

SEE SHEET 1

D IYPLC

MECHANLTCAL

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

TS o 0
T.BROOKENS —=

TAUG2018 > TE Connectivity

10mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

CHK
M.HERR

07TAUG2018 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

0TAUGZ2018 [name

. APVD
T ELBIN Ocean End Feed

Applicator

EEEEEEEEEEE

470 o S 77F3<> K E AVC)qum S 77F3<> K E ? ﬁtg PPPPPPPPPPP
MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eggtg :
| | | 4 PLC +
PosT FEED PRE FEED A ATR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) bsiES

A 100779 (©=2150945

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 0 OFA e B

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150945-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150945-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150945-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-1 1803203-3 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 258
APPLICATOR DATA -] 1 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
S SR L 3N - | 1] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
J&gii éhgj 22 E‘;;gi 5 - -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
| : -] - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPL O INSTRUCTIONS ) N - [T 1-2168083-3 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 224
408-35043
- 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 223
- | 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-1 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 185
3N - | 1] | 1-1752354- 1 STANDOFF , HOLD - DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] W 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
TERMINAL NAME: .250 SERIES REC FCONOSEAL 3 HIGH CURRENT -] §-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRFE STRIP LENGTH —— | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : l l l;gfggég giigg Eig:ﬂgtggg“g l;i
5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN) 4.10-5.50 mm [.161-.217 IN) “RTFREF 040710 COUNTER, MAGNETIC Y
FERMINAL R T 2119641-2 | FEED CAM. ALR FEED 152
éEEE%E?EiQTON -1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- -] 2119653-72 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TERMINALS APPLIED Zﬁl - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF (I
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER I 1803216~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
3240001 3077131 N 1] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
347707 -1 - ] W 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l 272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
) * - 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
MEE ;rgl EWF;I%N%%GHT %MEEHEEGQEHN@ -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
3 00mm? > 03170 05 [ 0804/- 007 - - -] 20639611 FEED FINGER 58
2.50mm? 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 9.5 -1 44 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 S5
2 00mm? 1 70+/-0.05 [.067+/- 00?21 o i B 2168083-3 SCR, SKAT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
- 272 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
ﬂ!ﬂ!ﬂ -l 2] 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
*WARNING -1 - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
ARECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION) SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - W fa 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ot TTING FOR LARGES [ WIRE SI/JE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE . AlLii o A, PR -
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. | SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO g g *8 L g;
ZLAW%YPMTNW@WZ%BM9% LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 e CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -2 ? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
PLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . o 5 51680837 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 8.0 >0
/A\ CRINP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ ] 40639 | SIRIPPER (MACHINING) e
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 17523712 |PLATE. STRIP GUIDE ¥
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -1 27 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
- ] 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
6. BQEEQEN%EE%5§§ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T EIEIETS STRIP GUIDE. REAR o
-1 1803151-2 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER SOCKET HEAD 7 1 1 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N il SLATE. REAR SHEAT I
- -] - - - 10
N - | 1| 3-690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 1333295-3 ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8
1 - W 1 2211206-5 BLADE, SLUG |
- |- f f 6
-1 1-240641-4 | SPACER 5
-1 4-238011-5 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEE R 1-1803018-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-1 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEEEE 456408-2 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TTATGZ0TS — TE Comectiv it
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD 0TAUG2018 |NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION o T e ocgon g e
Cee L Applicator
S h own on S h C C % O 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Eg i T SFRLICATION SPEC ]
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T S

MATER I AL

FINISH

A 100779 (©=2150945

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1

SCALE SHE

ET OF

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

a (e -ccb YPE

MECHANLTCAL

— 17.940.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

1.0 REF —

! REF
SEAL SCREW St l-UF

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

TAUG2018

J0mm STROKE
Y\\\\\\ : 30mm STROKE
T B oaT v DQ_BROOKENSO C:)iyriégf TE Connectivity
07TAUG2018 D Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA

/ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.

3 ‘ ‘ CHK

M.HERR
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD O0TAUG2018 |NAM
A mm T.ELBIN Ocean End Feed

& 4
@ b D Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 o pLe e hpplicator
VECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /i (AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ -

POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES + N . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING N
MATERIAL  [FINIsH ] WEIGHT - A‘ 00779 ©:2150945

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F 1 4 OFA e B

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2150945-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2150945-1

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37
	new_view_54


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44
	new_view_53



